



SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED

Regd. Office : Prakash Nagar, Sankhol, Bahadurgarh - 124 507 (Haryana)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2008

(Rs. in Lacs)

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)		YEAR ENDED AUDITED
		30.06.2008	30.06.2007	31.03.2008
1	Net Sales/Income from operations	43209	31935	148510
2	Other Income	18	35	994
3	Total Income (1) + (2)	43227	31970	149504
4	Total Expenditure			
	a) Increase/decrease in Stock-in - trade and work in progress	(1718)	(586)	(2156)
	b) Consumption of Raw Materials	32808	21826	105700
	c) Purchase of traded goods	405	436	2281
	d) Employee Cost	1425	1327	5690
	e) Depreciation	675	680	2559
	f) Other Expenditure	8069	6786	28874
	g) Total	41664	30469	142948
5	Interest	1045	1027	3807
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
7	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (3) - (4+5+6)	518	474	2749
8	Tax Expense			
	-Current	176	161	691
	-Deferred	(45)	(10)	(43)
	-Fringe Benefit	9	9	60
9	Net profit from ordinary activities after tax (7-8)	378	314	2041
10	Extraordinary items	-	-	-
11	Net profit for the period (9-10)	378	314	2041
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	2600	2600	2600
13	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous year accounting year	-	-	15353
14	Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs.)			
	(a) Before Extraordinary items (not to be annualized)	1.45	1.21	7.85
	(b) After Extraordinary items (not to be annualized)	1.45	1.21	7.85
15	Public Shareholding			
	- Number of shares	19281640	19542756	19281640
	- Percentage of shareholding	74.16	75.16	74.16

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED

Segment Revenue			
a) Steel Products	33713	22925	105767
b) Lighting Products	9496	9010	42743
c) Real Estate	-	-	-
Total	43209	31935	148510
Less : Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-
Net Sales/Income from Operations	43209	31935	148510

Segment Results			
Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax and interest from each Segment wise :			
a) Steel Products	765	734	2618
b) Lighting Products	798	767	3938
c) Real Estate	-	-	-
Total	1563	1501	6556
Less : 1) Interest	1045	1027	3807
2) Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income	-	-	-
Total Profit before Tax	518	474	2749

Capital Employed (Segment Assets- Segment Liabilities)			
a) Steel Products	30021	27498	29289
b) Lighting Products	33591	34540	33410
c) Real Estate	645	544	645
Total	64257	62582	63344

Investor grievances Information			
Particulars	Received	Disposed of	Unresolved
Investor Complaints during quarter ended 30/06/08	3	3	NIL
Investor grievances email-id - investorgrievances@sroshni.com			

- Notes :**
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31st July, 2008.
 - Company has no subsidiary and the Financial Results are Standalone.

for SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED

Sd/-

J. P. Agarwal

Chairman & Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 31st July, 2008